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AUTUMN TERM 2024

Term Starts  Tuesday 3 September 2024

Day Pupils
1st Exeat

2nd Exeat

Half Term

3rd Exeat

4th Exeat

Term Ends

Nursery
Term Ends

Wednesday 4 September 2024

Friday 20 September 2024
Monday 23 September 2024

Friday 4 October 2024
Monday 7 October 2024

Friday 18 October 2024
Tuesday 29 October 2024

Wednesday 30 October 2024
Friday 15 November 2024
Monday 18 November 2024

Friday 29 November 2024
Monday 2 December 2024

Friday 13 December 2024

Thursday 19th December 2024

4pm Ard'fernoon Tea
8:20am for day pupils
12:15pm

Morning return for all
10:15am

12:15pm

Morning return for all
10:15am

12:15pm

Evening return for
boarders 6:00pm

8:20am for day pupils
12:15pm

Morning return for all
10:15am

12:15pm

Morning return for all
10:15am

Carol Service: 11:00am

12:00pm



STRUCTURE OF SCHOOL DAY STRUCTURE OF SCHOOL DAY

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday Wednesday
TIME LESSON TIME LESSON
07:55 Breakfast 07:55 Breakfast
08:30 Assembly 08:30 Assembly
08:45 Lesson 1 08:45 Lesson 1
09:30 Lesson 2 09:30 Lesson 2
10:15 Break 10:15 Break
10:45 Lesson 3 10:45 Lesson 3
11:30 Lesson 4 / Nursery Lunch 11:30 Lesson 4 / Nursery Lunch
12:15 Senior Lesson 5 / LA & Junior Lunch 12:15 Senior Lesson 5 / LA & Junior Lunch
13:00 Junior Lesson 5 / Senior Lunch 13:00 Junior Lesson 5 / Senior Lunch
13:45 Break 13:45 Break
14:00 Arts / Music / Tutor Time 14:00 Matches or Games
(including changing and Milk & Buns)
14:45 Lesson 6
17:00-18:00  Wednesday Activities
15:30 Games (including changing and Milk & Buns)
18:00 End of Academic School Day

1715 Prep (Collection of Day Children not staying for activities)
18:00 End of Academic School Day Supper

(Collection of Day Children not staying for activities) 18:30-20:00  Activities

Supper

18:30 - 20:00  Activities



STRUCTURE OF SCHOOL DAY

Saturday

TIME
08:15
08:45
09:00
09:30
10:15
11:00
11:30
12:15
13:00
13:00

14:00
16:00
18:00

LESSON
Breakfast
Tutor Time
Chapel
Lesson 1
Lesson 2
Break
Lesson 3
Lesson 4
Lunch

End of Academic School Day
(Collection of Day Children not staying for games)

Games (including changing and Milk & Buns)
Boarding Activities

Supper

If you have worries or concerns ...

You may be worried about something which is happening
to you; you may need help or need to know where to seek
help.

You may just want to talk over something which is troubling
you. You could talk to the following people:

« your parenfts +amatron  your Form Tutor
+ Heads of School < House Staff
« School Counsellor  « any teacher « Mrs Kinge
« Mrs Mannion « Gap Student

They will always listen to what you have to say and will do
all they can to help you.

If you wish you could contact Childline: 0800 1111
or the Care Inspectorate, Compass House, 11 Riverside

Drive, Dundee, DD14NY
0345 600 9527



SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER

Monday 2nd Saturday 7th
9:00 Staff Inset Ardvreck School 7:00 Sixth Form Ben Nevis Ascent Ben Nevis
Tuesday 3rd 8:45 Gymnastics: Nursery, Little Ardvreck Ardvreck School
and Form 1
10:00 Staff Inset Ardvreck
11:00 Barvick Ardvreck School
15:30 Boarders Refurn Dalvreck House
Sunday 8th
16:00 Ard'fernoon Tea Ardvreck School
Ard Community International Day: Ardvreck School
Wednesday 4th Victory Day (Malta)
8:20 Day Pupils Return Ardvreck School 10:00 Boarders' Brunch Ardvreck School
10:45 Headmistress” Welcome Ardvreck School 11:00 Boarders' Sunday Funday Ardvreck School
Thursday 5th
8:30 Headmistress' Celebration Assembly
8:30 Kilt Thursday
14:00 Form 6é: Sense and Sensibility at Pitlochry Ardvreck School

Festival Theatre

Friday 6th

8:30 House Meetings / Tutor Time Ardvreck School




SEPTEMBER

SEPTEMBER

Monday 9th

8:30 Congo

15:30 Gymnastics: Little Ardvreck

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

17:00 Art Club: Forms 1-3

17:15 Gymnastics: Forms 1and 2

18:15 Perthshire Hockey Training

18:30 Gymnastics: Forms 3-6

18:30 Art Club: Forms 4-6

Tuesday 10th

8:30 Assembly: Mrs Livesey

12:00 Swimming: Little Ardvreck and
Form 1

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

18:00 Cross Country Training: Strathearn
Harriers

18:30 Cricket Nets: Forms 1-6

Wednesday 11th

8:30 Form Assembly: Form 6

14:00 Hockey & Rugby Fixtures vs
Craigclowan

18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad

18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced

18:30 Debating Society: Forms 5 and 6

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Strathallan

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Strathearn Community Campus

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

See Online Calendar

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Thursday 12th

8:30 Headmistress' Celebration Assembly

8:30 Kilt Thursday

15:00 Football: Nursery

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

15:30 Ski Lessons

15:45 Football: Little Ardvreck

18:30 Scottish Country Dancing

18:30 Art Scholars

Friday 13th

8:30 House Meetings / Tutor Time

9:00 Adventure Friday - Forms 1& 2

14:30 Swimming: Form 3

18:30 Magic Lantern Lecture: Katie de la Riviere,
Sedbergh School

Saturday 14th

8:45 Gymnastics: Nursery, Little Ardvreck and Form 1

9:00 Chapel: Katie de la Riviere, Sedbergh School

Sunday 15th

10:00 Boarders' Brunch

12:00 Boarders' Sunday Funday

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Fir Park Ski Centre
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Strathearn

Community Campus

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School



SEPTEMBER

SEPTEMBER

Monday 16th

8:30 Congo

9:00 Form 6 Geography Field Trip

15:30 Gymnastics: Little Ardvreck

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

17:00 Art Club: Forms 1-3

17:15 Gymnastics: Forms 1and 2

18:15 Perthshire Hockey Training

18:30 Gymnastics: Forms 3-6

18:30 Art Club: Forms 4-6

Tuesday 17th

8:30 Assembly: Mr Gibson

9:00 Adventure Day - Little Ardvreck

12:00 Swimming: Form 1

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

18:00 Cross Country Training: Strathearn
Harriers

18:30 Cricket Nets: Forms 1-6

Wednesday 18th

8:30 Form Assembly: Form 5

14:00 Hockey & Rugby Fixtures vs Belhaven

18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad

18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Strathallan

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Strathearn Community Campus
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
See Online Calendar
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Thursday 19th
8:30 Headmistress' Celebration Assembly
8:30 Kilt Thursday
15:00 Football: Nursery
15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting
15:30 Ski Lessons - Beginners/ Improvers Session
15:45 Football: Little Ardvreck
18:00 Form 6 Dalvreck Sleepover
18:30 Art Scholars
18:30 Scottish Country Dancing
Friday 20th
8:30 House Meetings / Tutor Time
9:00 Form 5 CE/Scholarship Information Forum
10:00 Friends of Ardvreck Coffee Morning
12:15 Exeat
15:30 Nursery Staff Development Meeting (No After
School Club)
Saturday 21st
Exeat
Sunday 22nd
Exeat

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Fir Park Ski Centre
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School



SEPTEMBER

SEPTEMBER

Monday 23rd

10:15 Morning Return for Al

15:30 Gymnastics: Little Ardvreck

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

17:00 Art Club: Forms 1-3

17:15 Gymnastics: Forms 1and 2

18:15 Perthshire Hockey Training

18:30 Gymnastics: Forms 3-6

18:30 Art Club: Forms 4-6

Tuesday 24th

7:45 SSSA Dual Slalom Ski Race

8:30 Assembly: Mrs Naylor

12:00 Swimming: Little Ardvreck and Form 1

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

18:00 Cross Country Training: Strathearn
Harriers

18:30 Cricket Nets: Forms 1-6

Wednesday 25th

8:30 Form Assembly: Form 2

14:00 Hockey & Rugby Fixtures vs Fettes College

18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad

18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced

18:30 Debating Society: Forms 5 and 6

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Strathallan

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Bearsden Ski Centre

Ardvreck School

Strathearn Community Campus
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
See Online Calendar
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Thursday 26th

8:30  Headmistress' Celebration Assembly: Rev.
Dobney

8:30  Kilt Thursday

15:00  Football: Nursery

15:30  Indoor Rifle Shooting

15:30  Ski Lessons

15:45  Football: Little Ardvreck

18:30  Scottish Country Dancing

18:30  Art Scholars

Friday 27th

8:30  House Meetings / Tutor Time

9:00  Adventure Friday - Form 3

10:00  Senior Sports Tour Departs

14:30  Swimming: Forms 2

15:00  Hockey & Rugby Fixtures vs Austin Friars

15:30  Indoor Rifle Shooting

Saturday 28th

8:45  Gymnastics: Nursery, Little Ardvreck and Form 1

13:00  Hockey & Rugby Fixtures vs Sedbergh

Sunday 29th

9:00  Boarders' Brunch

11:00  Boarders' Sunday Funday

14:00  Hockey & Rugby Fixtures

18:00  Senior Sports Tour Returns

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Fir Park Ski Centre
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Strathearn Community
Campus

See Online Calendar

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

See Online Calendar

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
See Online Calendar

Ardvreck School

—



SEPTEMBER/ OCTOBER

OCTOBER

Monday 30th

8:30 Congo

15:30 Gymnastics: Little Ardvreck

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

17:00 Art Club: Forms 1-3

17:15 Gymnastics: Forms 1and 2

18:15 Perthshire Hockey Training

18:30 Gymnastics: Forms 3-6

18:30 Art Club: Forms 4-6

Tuesday 1st

8:30 Assembly: Mrs Earl

12:00 Swimming: Little Ardvreck and Form 1

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

18:00 Cross Country Training: Strathearn
Harriers

18:30 Cricket Nets: Forms 1-6

Wednesday 2nd

8:30 Form Assembly: Form 1

14:00 Hockey & Rugby Fixtures vs Gordonstoun

18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad

18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced

18:30 Debating Society: Forms 5 and 6

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Strathallan

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Strathearn Community

Campus
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

See Online Calendar

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Thursday 3rd

8:30

Headmistress' Celebration Assembly:
Rev. Gennie Evans

8:30 Kilt Thursday
15:00  Football: Nursery
15:30  Indoor Rifle Shooting
15:30  Ski Lessons
15:45  Football: Little Ardvreck
18:30  Scottish Country Dancing
18:30  Art Scholars
18:00  Forms1& 2 Dalvreck Sleepover
Friday 4th
8:30 House Meetings / Tutor Time
9:30 Form 3 Parental Forum: Public School Entry and
Preparation
10:30  Friends of Ardvreck Meeting
11:00 PGLG Meeting
12:15 Exeat
Saturday 5th
Exeat
Sunday 6th
Exeat

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Fir Park Ski Centre

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School



Monday 7th

10:15 Morning Return for All

10:30 Harvest Festival Celebration Assembly

15:30 Gymnastics: Little Ardvreck

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

17:00 Art Club: Forms 1-3

17:15 Gymnastics: Forms 1and 2

18:15 Perthshire Hockey Training

18:30 Gymnastics: Forms 3-6

18:30 Art Club: Forms 4-6

Tuesday 8th

8:30 Assembly: Mrs Gurung

12:00 Swimming: Little Ardvreck and Form 1

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

18:00 Cross Country Training: Strathearn
Harriers

18:30 Cricket Nets: Forms 1-6

Wednesday 9th

8:30 Form Assembly: Form 3

14:00 Hockey & Rugby Fixtures vs Cargilfield

18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad

18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced

18:30 Debating Society: Forms 5 and 6

OCTOBER

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Strathallan

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Strathearn Community
Campus

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
See Online Calendar
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Thursday 10th

8:30 Headmistress’ Celebration Assembly:
Rev. Jonny Wylie, Strathallan School

8:30 Kilt Thursday

9:00 Flu Immunisations
15:00 Football: Nursery

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting
15:30 Ski Lessons

15:45 Football: Little Ardvreck
18:30 Scottish Country Dancing
18:30 Art Scholars

Friday 11th

10:00 Open Morning

14:30 Swimming: Forms 2 & 3
15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

18:30 Magic Lantern: Dr Allison, Giggleswick
School - "Running the Spine"

Saturday 12th

Ard Community International Day:

Dia del I Hispanidad

8:45 Gymnastics: Nursery, Little Ardvreck and

Form 1

9:00 Chapel: Dr Allison, Giggleswick School

Sunday 13th

10:00 Boarders' Brunch
11:00 Boarders' Sunday Funday

13:00 Glenalmond College Choral Day

OCTOBER

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Strathearn Community Campus

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Glenalmond College



OCTOBER

OCTOBER

Monday 14th

8:30 Congo

9:00 Little Ardvreck: Wheely Week

15:30 Gymnastics: Little Ardvreck

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

17:00 Art Club: Forms 1-3

17:15 Gymnastics: Forms 1and 2

18:15 Perthshire Hockey Training

18:30 Gymnastics: Forms 3-6

18:30 Art Club: Forms 4-6

Tuesday 15th

8:30 Assembly: Mr Lugton

9:00 Little Ardvreck: Wheely Week

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

18:00 Cross Country Training: Strathearn
Harriers

18:30 Cricket Nets: Forms 1-6

Wednesday 16th

8:30 Assembly: Nursery

9:00 Little Ardvreck: Wheely Week

18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad

18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced

18:30 Debating Society: Forms 5 and 6

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Strathallan

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Thursday 17th
8:30

8:30

9:00

15:00

15:30

15:45

18:00

18:30

18:30

Friday 18th
8:30

9:00

11:00

12:15

12:15
Saturday 19th

Sunday 20th

Headmistress' Celebration Assembly
Kilt Thursday

Little Ardvreck: Wheely Week
Football: Nursery

Indoor Rifle Shooting

Football: Little Ardvreck

Form 3 Dalvreck Sleepover

Scottish Country Dancing

Art Scholars

House Meetings / Tutor Time
Little Ardvreck: Wheely Week

Form 6 Performing Arts Workshop
Half Term
Form 6 Parent Teacher Meetings

Half Term

Half Term

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School



Monday 21st

Half Term
Tuesday 22nd

Half Term
Wednesday 23rd

Half Term
Thursday 24th

Half Term
Friday 25th

Half Term
Saturday 26th

Half Term
Sunday 27th

Half Term

OCTOBER




Monday 28th
Half Term
Tuesday 29th
18:00 Evening Return for Boarders
Wednesday 30th
8:20 Day Pupils Return
8:30 Assembly
14:00 Hockey & Rugby Fixtures vs Dollar (TBC)
15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting
18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad
18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced
18:30 Debating Society: Forms 5 and 6
Thursday 31st
8:30 Headmistress' Celebration Assembly
8:30 Kilt Thursday
15:00 Football: Nursery
15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting
15:45 Football: Little Ardvreck

17:00 Hallowe'en Party

OCTOBER

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

See Online Calendar

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Friday 1st
8:30
9:00
14:30

15:30
18:30

Guy Building
Adventure Friday - Form 4
Swimming: Forms 2 & 3

Indoor Rifle Shooting

Magic Lantern Lecture: Rebecca Paterson,

Ampleforth College

Saturday 2nd

8:45
9:00

18:00
Sunday 3rd
10:00
10:00

Gymnastics: Nursery, Little Ardvreck and
Form1

Chapel: Rebecca Paterson, Ampleforth
College

Fireworks and Bonfire Party

Ardvreck Rugby Sevens Tournement

Ardvreck Senior Schools Fayre

NOVEMBER

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Strathearn Community

Campus
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School




WEEK 10

NOVEMBER

NOVEMBER

Monday 4th

7:00 SSSA Ski Championships Finals (F1 & F2)

8:30 Congo

11:30 Swimming: Little Ardvreck and Form 1

14:00 Caledonian Practice

15:30 Gymnastics: Little Ardvreck
15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting
17:00 Art Club: Forms 1-3

17:15 Gymnastics: Forms 1and 2
18:15 Perthshire Hockey Training
18:30 Gymnastics: Forms 3-6
18:30 Art Club: Forms 4-6
Tuesday 5th

8:30 Assembly: Mr Grant

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

18:00 Cross Country Training: Strathearn Harriers

18:30 Cricket Nets: Forms 1-6
Wednesday 6th
8:30 Assembly: Mrs Hardie

14:00 Hockey Fixtures vs Morrison’s Academy
14:30 Rugby Fixtures vs Merchiston Castle

School
18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad
18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced
18:30 Debating Society: Forms 5 and 6

Hillend
Ardvreck School

Strathearn Community Campus

Craigclowan School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Strathallan

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

See Online Calendar

See Online Calendar

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Thursday 7th

8:30 Headmistress' Celebration Assembly:
Rev Gennie Evans

8:30 Kilt Thursday

15:00 Football: Nursery

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

15:30 Ski Lessons

15:45 Football: Little Ardvreck

18:30 Scottish Country Dancing

18:30 Art Scholars

Friday 8th

8:30 House Meetings / Tutor Time

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

18:30 Magic Lantern Lecture: Mr Richard Davies,

Fettes College - International Rower

Saturday 9th

8:45 Gymnastics: Nursery, Little Ardvreck and
Form1
9:00 Chapel: Mr Richard Davies, Fettes

College - International Rower

9:30 Under 11 7s Hockey and Rugby Tournament

9:30 Under 13s Hockey and Rugby vs
Scarborough College

Sunday 10th

10:00 Boarders' Brunch

11:00 Crieff Remembrance Parade

12:00 Boarders' Sunday Funday

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Fir Park Ski Centre
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Cargilfield School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School



WEEK 11 NOVEMBER NOVEMBER

Monday 11th Wednesday 13th

8:30 Congo Ardvreck School 18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced Ardvreck School
8:30 Little Ardvreck: Kindness Week Ardvreck School 18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad Ardvreck School
10:30 School Service of Remembrance Ardvreck School 18:30 Debating Society: Forms 5 and 6 Ardvreck School
11:30 Swimming: Little Ardvreck and Form 1 Strathearn Community Campus Thursday 14th

15:30 Gymnastics: Little Ardvreck Ardvreck School 8:30 Headmistress' Celebration Assembly: Rev. Dobney  Ardvreck School
15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting Ardvreck School 8:30 Little Ardvreck: Kindness Week Ardvreck School
17:00 Art Club: Forms 1-3 Ardvreck School 8:30 Kilt Thursday Ardvreck School
17:15 Gymnastics: Forms 1and 2 Ardvreck School 9:00 Fettes Classics Day: Form 5 Fettes College
18:15 Perthshire Hockey Training Strathallan 15:00 Football: Nursery Ardvreck School
18:30 Gymnastics: Forms 3-6 Ardvreck School 15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting Ardvreck School
18:30 Art Club: Forms 4-6 Ardvreck School 15:30 Ski Lessons Fir Park Ski Centre
Tuesday 12th 15:45 Football: Little Ardvreck Ardvreck School
8:30 Assembly: Mr Knock 18:00 Form 4 Dalvreck Sleepover Ardvreck School
8:30 Little Ardvreck: Kindness Week Ardvreck School 18:30 Art Scholars Ardvreck School
15:30 Indoar Rifle Shooting Ardvreck School 19:00 It's a Grant Night for Singing: The Sequel Ardvreck School
16:00 Highland Dancing Medals Examinations Ardvreck School Friday 15th

18:00 ('E'rac:isegountry Training: Strathearn Ardvreck School 8:30 Little Ardvreck: Kindness Week Ardvreck School
18:30 Cricket Nets: Forms 1-6 Ardvreck School 11:00 Form 1and 2 Performing Arts Workshop Ardvreck School
Wednesday 13th 12:15 Exeat Ardvreck School
8:30 Form Assembly: Form 4T Ardvreck School 12:15 Form 1and 2 Parent Teacher Meetings Ardvreck School
8:30 Little Ardvreck: Kindness Week Ardvreck School 15:30 Nursery Staff Development Meeting (No After Ardvreck School
13:00 Caledonian - Hockey and Rugby U13 Cargilfield school CL)

Saturday 16th & Sunday 17th

Exeat



WEEK 12 NOVEMBER NOVEMBER

Monday 18th Thursday 21st
10:15 Morning Return for All Ardvreck School 15:00 Football: Nursery Ardvreck School
11:30 Swimming: Little Ardvreck and Form 1 Strathearn Community Campus 15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting Ardvreck School
15:30 Gymnastics: Little Ardvreck Ardvreck School 15:30 Ski Lessons Fir Park Ski Centre
15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting Ardvreck School 15:45 Football: Little Ardvreck Ardvreck School
17:00 Art Club: Forms 1-3 Ardvreck School 18:30 Scottish Country Dancing Ardvreck School
17:15 Gymnastics: Forms 1and 2 Ardvreck School 18:30 Art Scholars Ardvreck School
18:15 Perthshire Hockey Training Strathallan Friday 22nd
18:30 Gymnastics: Forms 3-6 Ardvreck School 8:30 House Meetings / Tutor Time Ardvreck School
18:30 Art Club: Forms 4-6 Ardvreck School 9:00 Adventure Friday - Form 5 Ardvreck School
Tuesday 19th 14:30 Swimming: Forms 2 & 3 Strathearn Community Campus
8:30 Assembly: Mr Gray 15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting Ardvreck School
15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting Ardvreck School 18:30 Magic Lantern Lecture: Mr Mike Shaw,  Ardvreck School
18:00 Cross Country Training: Strathearn Harriers  Ardvreck School Bootham School
18:30 Cricket Nets: Forms 1-6 Ardvreck School Saturday 23rd
Wednesday 20th 8:45 lC:.:;yrrr:lr;asﬂcs: Nursery, Little Ardvreck and  Ardvreck School
8:30 Form Assembly: Form 4G Ardvreck School 9:00 Chapel: Mr Mike Shaw, Bootham School = Ardvreck School
12:00 ABRSM Examinations Morrison's Academy Sunday 24th
18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad Ardvreck School 10:00 Bosrders' Brunch Ardvreck School
18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced Ardvreck School 11:00 Bosrders' Sunday Funday Ardvreck School
18:30 Debating Sociefy: Forms 5 and 6 Ardvreck School 13:30 Scotland Rugby Autumn Test v Australia Murrayfield Stadium
Thursday 21st
8:30 Headmistress’ Celebration Assembly: Ardvreck School

Su van der Plas, Comrie Youth Worker
8:30 Kilt Thursday Ardvreck School
9:00 Forms 1, 2 and 3 Cultural Outing to Dundee

Dundee



WEEK 13

Monday 25th

8:30 Congo

9:00 Scholastic Book Fair

11:30 Swimming: Little Ardvreck and Form 1

15:30 Gymnastics: Little Ardvreck

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

17:00 Art Club: Forms 1-3

17:15 Gymnastics: Forms 1and 2

18:15 Perthshire Hockey Training

18:30 Gymnastics: Forms 3-6

18:30 Art Club: Forms 4-6

Tuesday 26th

8:30 Assembly: Mr Banks

15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting

18:00 Cross Country Training: Strathearn
Harriers

18:30 Cricket Nets: Forms 1-6

Wednesday 27th

08:30 Assembly: Gappies

14:00 Hockey & Rugby Fixtures vs Strathallan

18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad

18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced

18:30 Debating Society: Forms 5 and 6

NOVEMBER

Thursday 28th
Ardvreck School Ard Community International Days:
Ardvreck School Thanksgiving (USA)
Stroth c ity C 8:30 Headmistress’ Celebration Assembly:
frafhearn Community Campus Rev. Jonny Wylie, Strathallan School
Ardvreck School 8:30 Kilt Thursday
Ardvreck School 15:00 Football: Nursery
Ardvreck School 15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting
Ardvreck School 15:30 Ski Lessons
Strathallan 15:45 Football: Little Ardvreck
Ardvreck School 18:00 Form 5 Dalvreck Sleepover
Ardvreck School 18:30 Scottish Country Dancing
18:30 Art Scholars
Ardvreck School Friday 29th
Ardvreck School 8:30 House Meetings / Tutor Time
Ardvreck School 9:15 Little Ardvreck: Christmas Nativity
Performance
Ardvreck School 10:00 Christmas Fayre
10:30 Friends of Ardvreck Meeting
Ardvreck School 12:15 Exeot
li |
See Online Calendar Saturday 30th
Ardvreck School
Exeat
Ardvreck School Sunday 1st
Ardvreck School
Exeat

NOVEMBER

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Fir Park Ski Centre
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School



WEEK 14 DECEMBER DECEMBER

Monday 2nd Thursday 5th
10:15 Morning Return for All Ardvreck School 8:30 Headmistress' Celebration Assembly Ardvreck School
11:30 Swimming: Little Ardvreck and Form 1 Strathearn Community Campus ~ 8:30 Kilt Thursday Ardvreck School
15:30 Gymnastics: Little Ardvreck Ardvreck School 14:00 Junior Nativity Play: Schools' Performance Ardvreck School
15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting Ardvreck School (Forms 1and 2)
17:00 Art Club: Forms 1-3 Ardvreck School 1500 Football: Nursery Ardvreck School
17:15 Gymnastics: Forms 1and 2 Ardvreck School 15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting Ardvreck School
1815 Perthshire Hockey Training Strathallan 15:30 Ski Lessons - Beginners/ Improvers Fir Park Ski Centre
18:30 Gymnastics: Forms 3-6 Ardvreck School 15:45 Football: Little Ardvreck Ardvreck School
18:30 Art Club: Forms 4-6 Ardvreck School 18:30 Scottish Country Dancing Ardvreck School
Tuesday 3rd 18:30 Art Scholars Ardvreck School
8:30 Assembly: Mrs Downey Ardvreck School Friday 6th
15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting Ardvreck School 8:30 House Meetings and Final Ring Count Ardvreck School
18:00 Cross Country Training: Strathearn Ardvreck School 14:00 Junior Nativity Play (Forms 1and 2| Ardvreck School
Harriers 14:30 Swimming: Form 3 Strathearn Community
Wednesday 4th Campus
8:30 Assembly Ardvreck School 15:30 Indoor Rifle Shooting Ardvreck School
9:00 Trinity College of Music Examinations Strathallan School Saturday 7th
14:00 Hockey & Rugby Fixtures vs St Mary’s, See Online Calendar 8:45 Gymnastics: Nursery, Little Ardvreck and Form 1 Ardvreck School
Melrose 17:30 Junior Dinner Dance Ardvreck School
18:30 Gymnastics Development Squad Ardvreck School Sunday 8th
18:30 Highland Dancing: Advanced Ardvreck School 10:00 Boarders' Christmas Brunch Ardvreck School
18:30 Debating Sociefy: Forms 5 and 6 Ardvreck School 11:00 Boarders' Sunday Funday and Senior Christmas ~ Ardvreck School
Outing
16:30 Carols Around the Christmas Tree Ardvreck School



DECEMBER

DECEMBER

WEEK 15
Monday 9th
8:30 Congo
9:30 Nursery Christmas Nativity
13:45 Recitation Competition Final
18:30 Heads of House Dinner
Tuesday 10th
11:00 Santa Dash
14:00 Inter-House Sports
Wednesday 11th
10:00 Final Assembly
12:15 Winning House Treat
Thursday 12th
8:30 Kilt and Christmas Jumper Day
8:30 Headmistress’ Celebration Assembly
12:30 Whole School Christmas Lunch
15:00 Staff Pantomime
Friday 13th
11:00 Carol Service
12:15 End of Term
15:30 Nursery Staff Development Meeting (No

After School Club)

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Comrie Parish Church
Ardvreck School
Ardvreck School

Thursday 19th

12:00 Nursery End of Term Ardvreck School

%

PR VIR

ARDVRECK
SCHOOL

Have a fantastic festive season!



TERM DATES

TERM DATES

SPRING TERM 2025

Term starts
Day Pupils

1st Exeat

Half Term

2nd Exeat

Term Ends

Nursery
Term Ends

Tuesday 7 January 2025
Wednesday 8 January 2025

Friday 24 January 2025
Monday 27 January 2025

Friday 7 February 2025
Sunday 16 February 2025

Friday 7 March 2025
Monday 10 March 2025

Thursday 27 March 2025

Friday 4 April 2025

Evening return for board-
ers from 6:00pm

8:20am for day pupils
including Nursery pupils

12:15pm

Morning return for all
10:15am

12:15pm

Evening return for
boarders 6:00pm

12:15pm

Morning return for all
10:15am

12:15pm (or after the
2:00pm matinée
performance)

3:15pm

Easter — Sunday 20th April 2025

Common Entrance 2nd - 6th June 2025

Nursery
Term Starts

Term starts

Day Pupils
1st Exeat

Half Term

2nd Exeat

Term Ends

SUMMER TERM 2025

Tuesday 22 April 2025
Tuesday 22 April 2025

Wednesday 23 April 2025
Friday 2 May 2025

Monday 5 May 2025

Friday 23 May 2025
Sunday 1June 2025

Friday 13 June 2025
Monday 16 June 2025

Thursday 26 June 2025

8:10am / 8:40am

Evening return for
boarders 6:00pm

8:20am for day pupils
12:15pm
Morning return for all
10:158m
12:15pm

Evening return for
boarders 6:00pm

12:15pm

Morning return for all
10:15am

2:00pm Prize Giving



T: 01764 653112
E: office@ardvreckschool.co.uk
W: ardvreckschool.co.uk

Ardvreck School
Gwydyr Road
Crieff, Perthshire, PH7 4EX
Scotland
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Registered Scottish Charity No. SCO09886



